RESOLUTION NO. 2387

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA CANCELLING THE 2024 ELECTION FOR THE 2024 LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW STUDY COMMISSION, AND DECLARING THE ELECTION BY ACCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Hardin has determined that one of the candidates for the 2024 Local Government Review Study Commission was unopposed and the deadline for write-in candidates has elapsed with no write-in candidates having filed so that the number of candidates is equal to or less than the number of positions to be filled;

WHEREAS, the City Council is authorized to declare the candidates of the unopposed positions elected by acclamation, pursuant to Mont. Code Ann. § 13-1-403(5) (2023).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA:

That the City Council of the City of Hardin does hereby cancel the election for the 2024 Local Government Review Study Commission Members.

It is further resolved that the following candidates are elected by acclamation:

- 1. Jason Stephenson
- 2. No Candidate
- 3. No Candidate

Pursuant to Mont. Code Ann. § 13-1-403(5)(b) (2023), the City Council shall fill the remaining members by appointment by future resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hardin, Montana, and APPROVED this 17th day of September, 2024.

YEA VOTES 6

NAY VOTES __

CITY OF HARDIN

Mavo

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Page 1 of 1